SUE	STITL	ΠE	
FOF	RM PTO	D-15	95
	111		•
	To th	e Ho	ono
1.	Nam	e of	CO
l		_	



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11/26/04	10289147	0
To the Honorab		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conve	eying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ATA Enginee	ering, Inc.	
F29601-02-0	0-0096	Name: United States Air Force
		, office beaces are road
	conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN
3. Nature of conv	•	Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE
☐ Assignmer☐ Security Ag		City: Kirtland AFB
	Confirmatory License	Any. KIICIGHO APD
		State: NM Zip: 87117-5773
Execution Date(s):	8 October 2004	
	t should be recorded on the governmen-	·
tai register ili a	ccordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application nur	mber(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document	is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent App	lication No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
• •	0/886,214	
Filed: Jul	•	
÷	Additional numbers atta	ched? 口 Yes 區 No
5. Name and add	Iress of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning doc	cument should be mailed:	
		1
Name: Jame	s M. Skorich	
Internal Address:	377 ABW/JAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Street Address:	2251 Maxwell Ave., SE	☐ Enclosed ☒ Not applicable
-	2231 114111022 12101, 122	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument
_		affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: Kirtland	AFB	
State: NM	ZIP: 87117-5773	8. Deposit account number:
State. NM	6/11/-5//3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and	signature.	13
		formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the ong	ginal document.	·
	/_	
James M. Sko	rich - Kuisi	hi hille 22 November 2004
Name of	f person signing	Signature
Tot	tal number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments, and document: 2

REEL: 016015 FRAME: 0949

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent Application for: (Title) Payload Adaptor

Inventor(s): Thomas, Gareth R., Fadick, Cynthia M.

Serial No.: 10/886,214

Filing Date: July 6, 2004

Contract No.: F29601-02-C-0096

This Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause (52.227-11 short form or –12 long form) included in Contract No. <u>F29601-02-C-0096</u> with the <u>United States Air Force Research Laboratory</u>.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is herby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed the of day of Ochow, 2004

Title of Contractor

Treasurer

Business Address

ATA Engineering, Inc.

11995 El Camino Real

Suite 200

San Diego, CA 92130

PATENT REEL: 016015 FRAME: 0950

			1/2 megapangu	#	1		ŗ, L	N IS OBSOLET	IOUS EDITION	PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE			DEC 2001	DD FORM 882, DEC 2001
かく	1				C					ident R.	Vice Pres		David, L	Hunt Da
NED	d P		N	<u></u>			c. SIGNATUS				b. TITLE	CONTRACTOR	ED CONTRACTOR/SU Middle Initial)	NAME OF AUTHORIZED CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR OFFICIAL (Last, First, Middle Initial)
wetall "Subject	d and th	procedures have been followed an	ave bee	dures h		ons," that suc	ct inventi	sure of "Subje	timely disclo	ontification and	tor prompt ide	has procedures	receive that the reporting party has procedures for prompt identification and timely disclosure of "Subject Inventions," that remains have been reported.	Inventions" have been reported.
	71	NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION	ORGAN	NPROFI			SINESS or	XSMALL BUSINESS	appropriatell	or required if: (X as	ONTRACTOR /A	TRACTOR/SUBC	CENTIFICATION OF REPORT BY CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR (Not required if: (X as appropriate))	. CERTIFICATION
		7	The state of the s		7		NOI	SECTION III - CERTIFICATION	SECTION III					
. <u>.</u>					7				·					None
COMPLETION														
f. (2) ESTIMATED	(1) Awaen	 •	UNDER SUBCONTRACT(S)	UNDER SUBCONTRACT(S)	NDER SUE	Užacnie in	(2) DATE	(1) CLAUSE	NUMBER(S)	J.	b.	AU LINESS III		P.
SUBCONTRACT DATES (YYYYMMOO)	SUBCONT					DESCRIPTION	NGHTS.	FAR "PATENT RIGHTS"	SUBCONTRACT	SUBC	710	ADDRESS //-	RACTOR(S)	NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
						Rights" clause,	"Patent F	(Containing a	CONTRACTS	SECTION II - SUBCONTRACTS (Containing a "Patent Rights" clause) IR (If "None," so state)	CONTRACTOR (NTRACTOR/SUB	SUBCONTRACTS AWARDED BY CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR (If "None," so state)	6. SUBCONTRACTS
							•		le ZIP Cadel	(c) ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (Include ZIP Code)	(c) ADDRESS O		YER Unclude ZIP Cod	(c) ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (Include ZIP Code)
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Nont	ŧ	·		MPLOYER	(b) NAME OF EMPLOYER		25	(b) NAME OF EMPLOYER
(2) FOREIGN COUNTRIES OF PATENT APPLICATION	TRIES OF	KEIGN COUN	[2] FO			(1) THE OF INVENTION	(1) 11 CF OF			Ų	Nove			NONE
TED	WILL BE FI	PLICATION	ATENT AP	HICH A P	RIES IN V	9. ELECTED FOREIGN COUNTRIES IN WHICH A PATENT APPLICATION WILL BE FILED	g. ELECTED		vst. Middle Initial)	(2) (a) NAME OF INVENTOR (Last. First.	(2) (a) NAME O	Initiall	TOR (Last, First, Midd	(1) (a) NAME OF INVENTOR (Last, First, Middle Initial)
											A C 1 1	ED RY CONTRACTO	STORIS) NOT EMPLOY	1. EMPLOYER OF INVENTORIS) NOT EMPLOYED BY CONTRACTOR STREET CONTRACTOR
-								· ·			NEHILI E			
		×			×	N.A.	>	HUNNE	A / AUXICH	74	ADAPI	<i>A</i>	CYMTHI	FADICK, CYNTHIA,
19) NO	9	_		+				`	Not ATION	1	PAYLOAD	, to	GARETH	THOMAS; GARETH
6 .		(2) FOREIGN	E	(1) UNITED STATES	(1) UNIT	PATENT NUMBER	PATE			ę.				
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT OR ASSIGNMENT FORWARDED TO CONTRACTING OFFICER (X)	OR AS	IS (X)	PATENT APPLICATIONS (X)	ATENT AP	29	DISCLOSURE NUMBER, PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER OR	DISCLOS PATENT SERIAL		ENTION(S)	TITLE OF INVENTION(S)	-		NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (Last, First, Middle Initial)	NAI Lan
								e," so state)	ACTOR III "Non	STOR/SUBCONTI	ED BY CONTRA	TO BE REPORTI	SUBJECT INVENTIONS' REQUIRED TO BE REPORTED BY CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR (If 'None,' so state)	b. SUBJECT INVER
71100100			f	İ			NTIONS	SECTION I - SUBJECT INVENTIONS	ECTION 1 - SI	S				
94	a. FROM	ለ	Some	75	-5773	41148	5, NM	nd AFB,		appalled 30		92130	CA	Jan Diego
סם (אאא)		TAMARD DATE	d AW			ue se	Aven	3251 Maxwell Avenue		G. AWAND DATE	sac stims	_	Camino	11995 E
A. WTERIM D. FINAL		-29601-02-C-0096	£ .	3601	ES.		DK8VV	AFRL F	+			inc.	ADDRESS (Included) Code	ADDRESS (Included
On BEBORT W	a Type		UMBER	CONTRACT NUMBER	OR c. CONTI	ONTRACTOR	IT PRIME C	2.8. NAME OF GOVERNMENT PRIME CONTRACT	2.a. NAME	NUMBER	c. CONTRACT NUMBER	TRACTOR	NAME OF CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR	NAME OF CONT
for reducing the burden, to Department of Defense, Washington Headquarters Services, awars that notwithstanding any other provision of law, no person shall be subject to any	ise, Washir if law, no p	ent of Defer provision o	Departm	burden, t	that notw	suggestions for red should be aware	n, including a	ction of information /A 22202-4302.	pect of this colled 204, Arlington, \alpha mirrol number.	vis Highway, Suite wrently valid OMB co	1215 Jefferson Da 1215 Jefferson Da 1216 Jefferson Da 1216 Jefferson Da	orts (9000-0095), if information if it do	on Operations and Renply with a collection of RETURN YOUR C	Directorate for information Operations and Reports (9000-008), 1215 Lefferson Davis Highway, Suita 1204, Arlington, Operations and Reports (9000-008), 1215 Lefferson Davis Highway, Suita 1204, Arlington, VA 22202-4302. Respondents should be a penetry for failing to compily with a collection of information if it does not display a currently valid ONB control number. PLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO THIS ADDRESS. RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO THIS ADDRESS.
Expires Oct 31, 2004	Exp	meintelini	hering and	UICES OF	d data so	, searching existin	s on back, g instructions	time for reviewing	nse, including the	reusuant to retent rights Contract Clause) (See Instructions on back) ion is estimated to everage 1 hour per response, including the time for reviewing instructions	stimated to average	of information is	rden for this collection	e public reporting bu
m Approved	Foo						CTS	BCONTRA	IS AND SU	REPORT OF INVENTIONS AND SUBCONTRACTS	REPORT OF	ò		

RECORDED: 11/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 016015 FRAME: 0951